
Pacific Association/USA Track & Field
YOUTH CROSS COUNTRY MEETING

Saturday, June 23, 2007
At the Pacific Association Track & Field Junior Olympics

 Granada High School           Livermore, California
The meeting will take place on Saturday near the start of the

1500m right after the finish of the last 3000m run (at about 10:30).

We’ll set up our 2007 schedule and have the biddings for the September, October and
November meets.  The first meet we do the bidding for is the Pacific Association/JO
Meet and go back from there.  Anybody having ideas or suggestions to improve the
program and increase the number of participants please bring them up.

Things to think about: 1) renting a big tent with heaters for all of us to use at the
Nationals; 2) how to convince the region coordinator, the Pacific Association and the
National USATF Youth Committee to annually switch the Region 14 Meet location
between our Pacific Association and the Central California Association.

THE REGION 14/JOs will be at Woodward Park in Fresno on Sunday, November 25th,
the day after the California State High School Championships.  Our PACIFIC
ASSOCIATION/JOs will be on Sunday, November 11th.  NOTE THAT THIS IS TWO
WEEKS BEFORE THE REGION 14/JOs.

Our PA/JO meet will be on Sunday, November 11th.
The Region 14/JO meet will be on Sunday, November 25th  in Fresno.
The National JOs will be in Lawrence, Kansas on Saturday, Dec. 8th.

The Nationals for next year (2008) will be in Richmond, Virginia.

If you have any questions contact Bob Shor, Youth Cross Country Chairman.
(707) 539-6787 or ASHORSR@AOL.COM

See you at Granada High School!



June 23, 2007

PACIFIC ASSOCIATION

Youth Cross Country – 2007
BIDDING SCHEDULE

Sat  Sun   Sept 1    2 (Labor Day Weekend))

Sat  Sun   Sept  8   9

Sat  Sun   Sept  15   16

Sat  Sun   Sept  22    23

Sat  Sun   Sept  29    30

Sat  Sun   Oct     6      7

Sat  Sun   Oct    13     14

Sat  Sun   Oct    20    21

Sat  Sun   Oct     27    28

Sat  Sun   Nov     3    4

Sun   Nov  11          Pacific Association /JOs

Sat  Sun   Nov   17   18

Sun   Nov   25         Region 14/JOs in Fresno (Day after the California State High School)

Sat  Sun   Dec      1    2   (Foot Locker at Mt. San Antonio College in Walnut, CA)

Sat           Dec      8          (National JOs in Lawrence, Kansas)


